## WESTMINSTER CITY COUNCIL

## STATEMENT OF DECISION

SUBJECT: UKSPF - SUPPLIER READINESS GRANT AGREEMENT

Notice is hereby given that the Cabinet Member for Planning and Economic Development and the Cabinet Member for Finance and Council Reform have made the following executive decision on the above mentioned subject for the reasons set out below.

## **Summary of Decision**

The Cabinet Member for Finance and Council Reform and the Cabinet Member for Planning and Economic Development have approved the Council to enter into a grant funding for c.£683,200 from the UK Shared Prosperity Fund (UKSPF) to deliver the Supplier Readiness Programme by 31 March 2025.

## **Reasons for Decision**

Business & Enterprise, Responsible Economy and Procurement & Commercial Services have a common goal to deliver the following council objectives relating to business support and community wealth building.

Stuart Love, Chief Executive, Westminster City Hall, 64 Victoria Street LONDON SW1E 6QP

Publication Date: 05 July 2023

**Implementation Date:** 05 July 2023

Reference: JCM23-13